### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Bernard George Bartels | 05/26/2006     |
| Darren Bernard Bartels | 05/18/2006     |
| Marc Beaudry           | 06/01/2006     |
| Darren Van Buuren      | 06/05/2006     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Super Sucker Hydro Vac Service, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 623 Shaver Road                      |
| City:           | Ancaster                             |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                               |
| Postal Code:    | L9G 3K9                              |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11798654 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)244-1062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: usptomail@crgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2022

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1083-070U           |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Steven M. Greenberg |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024010 FRAME: 0816 OF \$40.00 11/98654

501106226

source=1083-070U\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1083-070U\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1083-070U\_Assignment#page3.tif source=1083-070U\_Assignment#page4.tif source=1083-070U\_Assignment#page5.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

We,

BARTELS, Bernard George whose full post office address is 623 Shaver Road, Ancaster, Ontario L9G 3K9 CA.

BARTELS, Darren Bernard whose full post office address is 915 Fiddlers Green, Ancaster, Ontario, L9G 3L1 CA,

**BEAUDRY, Marc** whose full post office address is 279 de Gascogne, Boucherville, Quebec J4B 7V4 CA.

and

VAN BUUREN, Darren whose full post office address is 7793 Young Street, Grassie, Ontario, LOR 1M0 CA

in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

Super Sucker Hydro Vac Service Inc.

whose full post office address is 623 Shaver Road, Ancaster, Ontario L9G 3K9 CA, all our interest in Canada and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention relating to TUBULAR INSERT FOR EXCAVATED HOLE WITH SAFETY COVER as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

| SIGNED at  |
|--|
| this 2h days Maria   |
| this 26 day of May, 2006   |
| Witness: Inventor:   |
| The state of the s |
| BARTELS, Bernard George  |
| -, a, portara ocolge   |
| DECLARATION OF EXECUTION   |
| 1, Bernice Rovensbergen, whose full post office address is:  |
| 7472 Reg Rd 20, Smithuile ON, LOR 240  |
| hereby DECLARE:  |
| That I was personally present and did see <b>BARTELS</b> , <b>Bernard George</b> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.   |
| Belevish   |

Witness: Inventor:

Darm B. Ratels

BARTELS, Darren Bernard

DECLARATION OF EXECUTION

I, Chara Emma vanfort , whose full post office address is:

IB Amhersi Circle Homithan ON LBW 3K3

hereby DECLARE:

That I was personally present and did see BARTELS, Darren Bernard who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

| SIGNED a       |  |
|----------------|--|
| this           | day of June, 2000  |
| Witness:       | Inventor:  |
| <del>13.</del> | BEAUDRY, Marc  DECLARATION OF EXECUTION  |
| l,             | Giudithi Zalithia , whose full post office address is: 279 de Gascosne Bouchewille Pe 14B 7V4  |
| hereby D       |  |
| to me to b     | hat I was personally present and did see <b>BEAUDRY, Marc</b> who is personally known be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same. |
|                | Brache   |

| SIGNED at  |
|--|
| this 5 day of Quae, 2006.  |
| Witness: Inventor:   |
|  |
| VAN BUUREN, Darren   |
| DECLARATION OF EXECUTION   |
| 1, Bev Stockbart, whose full post office address is:   |
| 7793 Young St, Glassie, On, Lor, mo.   |
| hereby DECLARE:  |
| That I was personally present and did see VAN BUUREN, Darren who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same. |

**RECORDED: 03/02/2010** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024010 FRAME: 0822